JSA claimants by age duration (May 2015)

Aged 16 To 64

Total

Up To 6 Months

Over 6 And Up To 12 Months
Over 12 Months

Aged 18 To 24

Total

Up To 6 Months

Over 6 And Up To 12 Months
Over 12 Months

Aged 25 To 49

Total

Up To 6 Months

Over 6 And Up To 12 Months
Over 12 Months

Aged 50 To 64

Total

Up To 6 Months

Over 6 And Up To 12 Months
Over 12 Months

Melton
(Level)

Melton
(%)

265
165
45
55

55
35
10

140
90
20
30

70
35
15
20

Working-age client group - main benefit claimants (November 2014)

Melton

Melton

0.8
0.5
0.1
0.2

14

0.3
0.1

0.9
0.6
0.1
0.2

0.6
0.3
0.1
0.2

East Midlands

1.7

0.3
0.4

2.6
1.8
0.5
0.3

1.9
11
0.3
0.5

1.2
0.6
0.2
0.4

East Midlands

Appendix B

Great Britain

(%)

Great Britain

1.8

0.3
0.5

2.6
1.8
0.5
0.4

1.9
1.1
0.3
0.6

1.4
0.7
0.2



(Numbers)
Total Claimants
By Statistical Group
Job Seekers
ESA And Incapacity Benefits
Lone Parents
Carers
Others On Income Related Benefits
Disabled
Bereaved
Key Out-Of-Work Benefitst

2,270

290
1,020
230
330
60
270
70
1,600

Source: DWP benefit claimants - working age client group

7.2

0.9
3.2
0.7
11
0.2
0.9
0.2
5.1

11.9

1.8
5.8
11
1.5
0.3
1.2
0.2

12.5

1.9
6.3
1.1
1.5
0.3
1.1
0.2
9.7



