Appendix B

JSA claimants by age duration (May 2015)					
	Melton	Melton	Eas	st Midlands	Great Britain	
	(Level)	(%)	(%))	(%)	
Aged 16 To 64						
Total		265	0.8	1.7	1	1.8
Up To 6 Months		165	0.5	1		1
Over 6 And Up To 12 Months		45	0.1	0.3	(0.3
Over 12 Months		55	0.2	0.4	(0.5
Aged 18 To 24						
Total		55	1.4	2.6	2	2.6
Up To 6 Months		35	1	1.8	1	1.8
Over 6 And Up To 12 Months		10	0.3	0.5	(0.5
Over 12 Months		5	0.1	0.3	(0.4
Aged 25 To 49						
Total		140	0.9	1.9	1	1.9
Up To 6 Months		90	0.6	1.1	1	1.1
Over 6 And Up To 12 Months		20	0.1	0.3	(0.3
Over 12 Months		30	0.2	0.5	(0.6
Aged 50 To 64						
Total		70	0.6	1.2	1	1.4
Up To 6 Months		35	0.3	0.6	(0.7
Over 6 And Up To 12 Months		15	0.1	0.2	(0.2
Over 12 Months		20	0.2	0.4		

Working-age client group - main benefit claimants (November 2014) Melton Melton

East Midlands Great Britain

(Nui	mbers) (%)	(%)	(%)				
Total Claimants	2,270	7.2	11.9	12.5			
By Statistical Group							
Job Seekers	290	0.9	1.8	1.9			
ESA And Incapacity Benefits	1,020	3.2	5.8	6.3			
Lone Parents	230	0.7	1.1	1.1			
Carers	330	1.1	1.5	1.5			
Others On Income Related Benefits	60	0.2	0.3	0.3			
Disabled	270	0.9	1.2	1.1			
Bereaved	70	0.2	0.2	0.2			
Key Out-Of-Work Benefits ⁺	1,600	5.1	9	9.7			
Source: DWP benefit claimants - working age client group							